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4/ OPK Blend 4/ OPK Blend
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OPK Blend is a tool specifically developed for orthomosaic generation, RGB and IR images
color balancing and also intelligent editing and automatic seamlines generation. This
package allows user to save time during the mosaicking due to low demand for user

intervention and high automation of the calculation, more a way of dividing the entire dataset
process among multiple clients in order to parallelize the calculations and save time.

, | Vi
/l/ {1 :J‘v ’FJ( ( '_/ CC ~"A_."',:" ! CN Co:?nun-l
7 -~ | ’I'
/’.’
I/




Main Features: Blend Server

Features

Import and process orthophoto NO limaits
Coordinate system editor

Import Tile

Import Limits

Multi-channel images handling: RGB+IR

Automatic orthophoto RGB colorimetric balancing

Automatic orthophoto IR radiometric balancing

Seamlines automatic generation

Seamlines manual correction

Automatic geometry compare with previus ortho-mosaic
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Features and Workflow: Blend Server

- No limits to import and elaboration orthophoto OPK Blend Server
- Automatic data saved

- Automatic report generation )

- Single-DataSet or multi-DataSet elaboration File — New

- Activate/Deactivate orthophoto

- Multi-channel orthophoto handling (RGB + IR)

: el : Add Images
- Coordinate projection editor Assign to DataSet
* Projectum Assign to Strip
* Datum Browse For Images — Import — Done
* Fuse
- Limits importation Pmjection
- Orthophoto, Tile or Task visualization DFa'lﬂn
use

- Orthophoto, Tile and Limits activate/deactivate visualization
- Custom orthophoto color balancing

Verify (facultative)

* Color Propagation
* Template on Standard Reference Dataset InputData — Tile
* Template on Custom Dataset
- IR radiometric balancing
- Color balancing RGB preview
- Radiometric balancing IR preview
- Automatic seamlines generation Preview — Color balancing
- Advanced routing of seamlines generation
- Seamlines manual editing
* Point to point
* Detour
* ByPass Preview — IR Preview
- Automatic generation of "Map of deviation"
- Multi Task definition process
- Log visualization

Input data — Limits (facultative)

Preview — RGB Preview

Seamlines — Seamlines

Next — Detour efo Bypass (facultative) — Validate

- Activate/Deactivate Tile

- Orthophoto viewer

- Custom deflne Task to progess « 2 R

WA BAPYOCESSLNG TECY
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Reference Image for Geometry Compare (facultative)

Define Task
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1 De\canc\OPKBlendServerl. bld
2 De\canc\,..\task0l task

3 OPKBlendServer2.bld

4 OPKElendServerl.bld

% CAD Commands
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Add Images - www.menci.com

Import
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File Wiew Help

Add Images - www.menci.com

Import
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File Wiew Help

Add Images - www.menci.com

Done x Abort
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File Wiew Help

Coordinate System - www.menci.com




File Wiew Edit Settings Help

OPKEBlendServerLbld x|

= & g4

|| Workspace DPKBlendServerl

Resulks
= W RGE Preview
@ Propagate
& Template
| g Custom Reference
Qb' IR Preview
\tz-'g' Seamlines
Imagery
+-f=)l Datasetl

Command:
Regenerating model,
Cormmand:
Regenerating model.
Command: |

om - OPKBlendServer1.bld

Input Data

Add Images

Tile

Limiks

Preview

lmages importation

Color Balancing

Seamlines
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Tile importation
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File Wiew Edit Settings Help

OPKEBlendServerLbld x|

o - 1) Input Data
|| workspace OPKBlendServerl Add Images
—]-4E R_esults
—|- &) RGE Preview Tile
@ Propagate
& Template Lirnits
| g Custom Reference
&) IR Preview —
&) Seamlines revied
= Imagery Color Balancing
+-o) Datasetl [
Seamlines
=
=
&
oo Yoo
Command:
Regenerating model,
Cormmand:
Regenerating model.
Command: |
[

4 % Logp CAD Commands
MU




Limits importation

==l

om - OPKBlendServer1.bld

File Wiew Edit Settings Help

OPKEBlendServerLbld x|

P
o - 1) Input Data
|| workspace OPKBlendServerl Add Images
—]-4E R_esults
—|- &) RGE Preview Tile
@ Propagate
& Template Lirnits
| g Custom Reference
&) IR Preview —
&) Seamlines revied
= Imagery Color Balancing
+-f=)l Datasetl
Seamlines
=
=
&
oo Yoo
Command:
Regenerating model,
Cormmand:
Regenerating model.
Command: |
[
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Color balancing strategy

Colour balancing strategy - www.me| Colour balancing strategy - www.me

emplate on custom dataset &

r RizE templa
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File View Edit Settings Help

OPKBlendServerLbld X |

RGB color balancing preview

om - OPKBlendServer1.bld

12l & 34

r~ Input Data

| | Workspace OPKBlendServer1
[F-45» Results
= RGE Preview
W’ Propagate
| & Template
| & Custom Reference
@ IR Preview
@ Seamlines
- Imaagery
+-{ DataSet1

-Preview

[~ Seamlines

T oG erang e Gon
| Command:

‘ Regenerating model.
| Command:

‘ Regenerating model.
| Command: |

Add Images

']

Tile

Limits

Color Balancing

RGE Preview

IR Preview

Seamlines

=
=
Reference Images for
Geometry Compare
1) Define Task

=&l x|

4 % Log; CAD Commands
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IR radiometric balancing preview

OPKBlend Server ver. 1.1.0.0 - Menci Software - www.menci.com - OPKBlendServer1.|
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File View Edit Settings Help

OPKBlendServerLbld X |

=i = 3 r~ Input Data

|| Workspace OPKBlendServer1 Add Images {
F-4g» Results !
= RGE Preview Tile y
W’ Propagate
| & Template Lirits
| & Custom Reference ’
w IR Preview g
@ seanlines Uzl
= ‘Imagery Color Balancing
+-{_ DataSetl
RGE Preview
IR Preview !
[~ Seamlines
Seamlines
=
=

Reference Images for
Geometry Compare

1) Define Task

T oo oo e Son
| Command:
‘ Regenerating model.
| Command:
‘ Regenerating model.
|Command: |
p
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Automatic Seamlines generation

135 minutes, 2 secands remaining




Seamlines generation: result

DPKBIend Server ver. 1.1.0.0 - Menci Software - www.menci.com - OPKBlendServer1.bld

: File View Edit Settings Help

/ OPKBlendServerLbld X |

12[] & »

| Workspace OPKBlendServer1 :
=42 Results
= RGE Preview
W’ Propagate
| & Template
| & Custom Reference
w IR Preview
SeamlLines
- Imaagery
+-{_) DataSet1

e —————
| Command:
Fegenerating model.
| Command:
Regenerating model.
| Command: |

Input Data

Add Images

Tile

Limits

Preview

Color Balancing

RGE Preview
IR Preview
Seamlines
Seamlines
= Export to DWG

=0  Export to Shape File

Reference Images for
Geometry Compare

o) Define Task

0 B AT
'b« 3
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X
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Task definition

Tiles Tiles

Available Tiles: Selected Tiles: Available Tiles: Selected Tiles:

Tile MNarme Tile MName Tile Marme Tile MNarme
387120e 387120
3837150 387150e
387160 387160
388070e 388070
338080 Add-= Add -> 388080
388100e - 388100
388110e 388110e
358120 Femove <- Remove <- 3821 20e
388130e - - |388B130e
388140e 388140
3851506 Remove All <- Remove All <- 3851506
388160 - - |3881e60e
389130 389130
399030 399030
399040 399040

399080e Select by map... Select by map... | | 399080
400010e 400010e

400020e 400020e
400030e 400030e

400040e - 4000406
<| | B

Task Mame: |task01 . Task Marne: | task0O1

‘ Define Task Cancel Define Task Cancel




Main Features: Blend Client

Caratteristiche Principali
Import and process orthophoto
LAN network split process elaboration
Dinamic update seamlines editing status
Seamlines graphic editor
Multiple seamlines editor strategy
Customizing display settings
Activate/Deactivate Tile

Report

OPK Blend Client

No hmits l

Main — Open Project

|

Seamlines
Start — Detour efo Bypass (Facoltativo) — Validate

|

Build — Build
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Main

Task view

= Task
SeamlLines
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4
4
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Exit

SeamLines Build

cogedl

Task | Status
Bar Bar

Output  Tiles Email
window

Show raster images
Hide raster images

Build Selection
Build All

Enable
Disable

3brre0E
402100e
401110e
400120e
400010e
388120e
414100e
401120e
401010e
4001 30e
400020e
388130e
415100e
414110e
401130e
401020e
400140e
400030e
399030e
389130e
338140
387150e
416100e
415110e

Main interface: open project (Task)

task0l.task - OPKBlend Client ver. 1.1.0.0 - Menci Software - www.menci.com - 8 x

Visual Styles

a

Tutorial About
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iting: Detour option

Seamlines ed

u taskO1.task - OPKBlend Client ver. 1.1.0.0 - Menci Software - www.me:
Main | SeamLines = Build

1

Seamlines visit order » o ; P (
All / Selected ' \)

View Hide | Seamlines | | Bealtime| Update Selet Save Undo Redo Previous Next  Detour Bypass Validate Shortcuts
Images Image: iseamlines,

= O Task
Seamlines
415090e
416090e
400100e
388100e
401100e
400110e
388110e
387120e
402100e
401110e
400120e
400010e
388120e
414100e
401120e
401010e
400130e
400020e 7
388130e - — -~
415100 = . ¥ = —;.»_",_—'--

414110e = 2 3
401130e / 1t 5
bt Ve : " ) 3 task01.task - OPKBlend Client ver. 1.1.0.0 - Menci Software - www.menci.com
400140e :

400030¢ - o .
399030 7 e v y D5 ) Seamlines visit order 2 = \a
389130 S i . All / Selected > v d
388140e ¥ 3 i 1] View Hide | Seamlines | [Realtime| Update Select Save R Previous Next Detour Bypass Validate Shortauts
3871508 . o - . Images Images

416100 . K

415110e

Main | SeamLines

) Task
SeamLines
415090e
416090e
400100e
388100e
401100e
400110e
388110e
387120e
402100e
401110e
400120e
400010e
388120e
414100
401120e
401010e
400130e
400020e




Seamlines editing: Bypass option

n taskO1.task - OPKBlend Client ver. 1.1.0.0 - Menci Software - www.menci.com

Main | Seamlines | Build
y Seamnlines visit order
e y 3 All / Selected
View Hide | Seamlines | |Realtime| Update Selet Save Undo Redo Previous Next  Detour Bypass Validate
Images Images iseamlines

4

taskO1l.task - OPKBlend Client ver. 1.1.0.0 - Menci Software - www.menci.com

Main = SeamLines Build

400030e 7 : :
3 3 = ) ) Seamlines visit order . |
— \ &

389130 S| L ; i L \ All / Selected
388140e View Hide | Seamlines | |Realtime| Update Selet Save Undo Redo Previous Next Detour Bypass Validate —Shortcuts
Images Images |seamlines|

387150e 3 : -] = iz -

416100e
) Task -
Seamlines
415090e
416090 A
P 400100e

415110e




Orthomosaic generation: 1/3

-

[ /] task02.task - OPKBlend Client ver. 1.1.0.0 - Menci Software - www.menci.com - 8 x ‘
' Main | Seamlines | Build Visual Styles ~ ({1}
3 Seamlines visit order ':.-' L_\h ﬁ:‘f‘ I@
L e : All / Selected - )
View Hide Seamlines Realtime | Update Select Previous Start  Detour Bypass Validate = Shortcuts

Images Images seamlines

= Task 1=
SeamLines
+ 1 5090e
£ 416090e
+ 388100e
+ 400100e
£ 387120e
+ 388110e
+ 400110e
£ 401100e
+ 383120e
+ 400010e -
# 400120e
+ 401110e
+ 402100e
# 388130e
+ 400020e
+ 4001 30e
+ 401010e
+ 401120e
£ 414100e
+ 387150e
+ 383140e
£ 389130e
+ 399030e
+ 400030e
# 400140e
+ 401020e
+ 401130e
# 414110e
+ H 5100e
+ 387160e
£ 3881506 ~|
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Orthomosaic generation: 2/3

[ /] task02.task - OPKBlend Client ver. 1.1.0.0 - Menci Software - www.menci.com - &8 x
Main | Seamlines | Build Visual Styles + ({1}
[E =y ./',_' d Seamlines visit order ,-J}
=] 2 € == - O @
™ : o — All / Selected - <]
View Hide Seamlines Realtime | Update Select Save Undo Redo = Previous Start  Detour Bypass Validate = Shortcuts
Images Images seamlines

= Task =
SeamLines
+ < 5090e
+ 16090e
+ 3858100e
+ 400100e
+ 387120e
+ 388110e
+ 400110e
+ 401100e
<11 3881208 :
+ 400010e b
£z 4001 20e
+ 401110e
+ 402100e
+ 388130e
+ 400020e
+ 4001 30e
+ 401010e
+ 401120e
+ +14100e
+ 387150e
+ 383140e
+ 389130e
+ 399030e
+ 400030e
£z 400140e
+ 401020e
+ 401130e
+ 414110e
+ 4 5100e
+ 387160e
L 388150e ~|




Orthomosaic generation: 3/3

[ /] task02.task - OPKElend Client ver. 1.1.0.0 - Menci Software - www.menci.com - 8 x
' Main | Seamlines | Build Visual Styles + (1)
[E = = Seamlines visit order I I
> : Y (T == [=="1 L—\h (<
i d La & ~ All / Selected - al]
View Hide Seamlines Realtime | Update Select Save Undo Redo = Previous Start  Detour Bypass Validate = Shortcuts
Images Images seamlines

= Task 1=
SeamLines

+ 1 5090e

£ 416090e

+ 388100e

+ 400100e

£ 387120e

+ 388110e

+ 400110e

£ 401100e

+ 383120e

+ 400010e =
# 400120e

+ 401110e

+ 402100e

# 388130e

+ 400020e

+ 4001 30e

+ 401010e

+ 401120e

£ 414100e

+ 387150e

+ 383140e

£ 389130e

+ 399030e

+ 400030e

# 400140e

+ 401020e

+ 401130e

# 414110e

+ H 5100e

+ 387160e

£ 3881506 ~|
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| /]
: Main | SeamlLines Build
‘;l 1 ; ‘e tﬁ'
Exit Task | Status | Qutput| Tiles
Bar Bar |window
=@ Task
SeamlLines

5 415090e

&3 416090e

&3 400100e

2 388100e

&3 401100e

5 400110e

+ 388110e

&3 387120e

5 402100e

&3 401110e

&3 400120e

5 400010e

&3 388120e

&3 414100e

5 401120e

&3 401010e

&3 400130e

8 400020e

&3 388130e

5 415100e

+ 414110e

&3 401130e

5 401020e

&3 400140e

&3 400030e

5 399030e

&3 389130e

&3 388140e

5 387150e

&3 416100e

&3 415110e

Orthomosaic generation: reult 1/2

taskO1l.task - OPKBlend Client ver. 1.1.0.0 - Menci Software - www.menci.com - &8 x

Email Tutorial About

Visual Styles v (B
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Orthomosaic generation: reult 2/2

task01.task - OPKBlend Client ver. 1.1.0.0 - Menci Software - www.menci.com - 8 x
Visual Styles '@

\:‘ e '] . . .
Ik v = Seamlines visit order 5 2
— 2 .’\-l]—é ) - All / Selected - v M
View  Hide Realti Update Select Save Undo Redo  Previous Start  Detour Bypass Validate  Shortcuts
Images Images
Seamlines editing

A

19307 1 #3381 kaG

415090e e SR ; : : e e 355 11556 v ;
+ 416090e ) 2 - : ’ e e : ; 46‘;1 '::i':"ﬂ:
+ 400100e ¢ > » & < % 2 ¥ 5K 4 ;
+-+ 388100e
+ 401100e
+ 400110e
+ 388110e
' 387120e
402100e
401110e
=+ 400120e
+ 400010e
+ 388120e
#-+ 414100e
+ 401120e
+ 401010e
+ 400130e
+ 400020e
7 388130e
+ 415100e
v 414110e
7 401130e
401020e
+ 400140e
=+ 400030e
+ 399030e
+ 389130e
+-+ 388140e
+ 387150e

Lmage processing, tech A




SeamLines

Task
Seamlines
415100e
415110e
415060e
415070e

LAN network project management

task_Ltask - OPKBlend Client ver. 1.1.0.0 - Menci Software - www.menci.com

task r.task - OPKBlend Client ver. 1.10.0 - Mendi Software - www.menci.com

Task-r Task-I

CAD Commands.



